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Page 1 of 4

RRC DOCKET NO:

CITY ORDINANCE NO:

NoneAMENDMENT(EXPLAIN):

updated receipt & delivery points and updated rate component description.OTHER(EXPLAIN):

  REASONS FOR FILING

NNEW FILING:

CUSTOMER NAMECUSTOMER NO CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT

 CUSTOMERS

01/01/2021

03/01/2017

OPERATOR  NO:

INACTIVE DATE:  AMENDMENT DATE:  

ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE:  RECEIVED DATE:

 INITIAL SERVICE DATE: 

02/07/2024

STATUS: A

**CONFIDENTIAL**37967

Y

TERM OF CONTRACT DATE:  

Transmission TransportationDESCRIPTION:

NoneCONTRACT COMMENT:

Shipper shall pay to Transporter a commodity transportation charge equal to one cent ($0.01)/MMBtu with MDQ of 20,000 MMBtu/day.032282

 CURRENT RATE COMPONENT

RATE COMP.  ID DESCRIPTION

None

 RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: 

  TARGA MIDLAND GAS PIPELINE LLC          9449RRC COID: COMPANY NAME:

TT RRC TARIFF NO: 30354TARIFF CODE: 

FIRST NAME: LAST NAME:MIDDLE:

TITLE:

Joselle Riojas

Regulatory Anlayst

ADDRESS LINE 1:

ADDRESS LINE 2:

CITY: STATE: ZIP: ZIP4:

811 Louisiana St. Ste. 2100

Houston 77002

AREA CODE: PHONE NO: EXTENSION:713 584-1003

  PREPARER - PERSON FILING

 RRC NO: ACTIVE FLAG: INACTIVE DATE:1344

TX

Y
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H Transportation

TYPE OF SERVICE OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION

 TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED

SERVICE DESCRIPTION

 TUC APPLICABILITY

The parties are affiliated.

118737

118744

118745

118740

118741

118742

MMBTU

MMBTU

MMBTU

MMBTU

MMBTU

MMBTU

 $.0100

 $.0100

 $.0100

 $.0100

 $.0100

 $.0100

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

 DELIVERY POINTS

 ID UNIT

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

TYPE

R

R

D

D

D

D

01/01/2021

01/01/2021

01/01/2021

01/01/2021

01/01/2021

01/01/2021

EFFECTIVE DATE

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

CONFIDENTIALCURRENT CHARGE

  TARGA MIDLAND GAS PIPELINE LLC          9449RRC COID: COMPANY NAME:

TT RRC TARIFF NO: 30354TARIFF CODE: 

FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

37967

37967

37967

37967

37967

37967

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**
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RRC DOCKET NO:

CITY ORDINANCE NO:

NoneAMENDMENT(EXPLAIN):

NoneOTHER(EXPLAIN):

  REASONS FOR FILING

YNEW FILING:

CUSTOMER NAMECUSTOMER NO CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT

 CUSTOMERS

01/01/2021

OPERATOR  NO:

INACTIVE DATE:  AMENDMENT DATE:  

ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE:  RECEIVED DATE:

 INITIAL SERVICE DATE: 

02/07/2024

STATUS: A

**CONFIDENTIAL**43580

Y

TERM OF CONTRACT DATE:  

Transmission TransportationDESCRIPTION:

NoneCONTRACT COMMENT:

Shipper shall pay to Transporter a commodity transportation charge equal to one cent ($0.01)/MMBtu with MDQ of 20,000 MMBtu/day.032541

 CURRENT RATE COMPONENT

RATE COMP.  ID DESCRIPTION

None

 RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: 

  TARGA MIDLAND GAS PIPELINE LLC          9449RRC COID: COMPANY NAME:

TT RRC TARIFF NO: 37635TARIFF CODE: 

FIRST NAME: LAST NAME:MIDDLE:

TITLE:

Joselle Riojas

Regulatory Anlayst

ADDRESS LINE 1:

ADDRESS LINE 2:

CITY: STATE: ZIP: ZIP4:

811 Louisiana St. Ste. 2100

Houston 77002

AREA CODE: PHONE NO: EXTENSION:713 584-1003

  PREPARER - PERSON FILING

 RRC NO: ACTIVE FLAG: INACTIVE DATE:1344

TX

Y
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H Transportation

TYPE OF SERVICE OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION

 TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED

SERVICE DESCRIPTION

 TUC APPLICABILITY

The parties are affiliated.

118744

118743

118740

118741

118742

MMBTU

MMBTU

MMBTU

MMBTU

MMBTU

 $.0100

 $.0100

 $.0100

 $.0100

 $.0100

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

 DELIVERY POINTS

 ID UNIT

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

TYPE

R

D

D

D

D

01/01/2021

01/01/2021

01/01/2021

01/01/2021

01/01/2021

EFFECTIVE DATE

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

CONFIDENTIALCURRENT CHARGE

  TARGA MIDLAND GAS PIPELINE LLC          9449RRC COID: COMPANY NAME:

TT RRC TARIFF NO: 37635TARIFF CODE: 

FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

43580

43580

43580

43580

43580

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**


