RRC COID: 9449 COMPA	NY NAME: TARGA MIDLAND GAS PIPELINE LLC
TARIFF CODE: TT RRC TARIFF NO:	30354
DESCRIPTION: Transmission Transportation	STATUS: A
OPERATOR NO:	
ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE: 03/01/2017	RECEIVED DATE: 02/07/2024
INITIAL SERVICE DATE:	TERM OF CONTRACT DATE:
INACTIVE DATE:	AMENDMENT DATE: 01/01/2021
CONTRACT COMMENT: None	
REASONS FOR FILING	
NEW FILING: N RR	C DOCKET NO:
CITY ORDINANCE NO:	
AMENDMENT(EXPLAIN): None	
OTHER(EXPLAIN): updated receipt & deliv	very points and updated rate component description.
PREPARER - PERSON FILING	
RRC NO: 1344	ACTIVE FLAG: Y INACTIVE DATE:
FIRST NAME: Joselle	MIDDLE: LAST NAME: Riojas
TITLE: Regulatory Anlayst	
ADDRESS LINE 1: 811 Louisiana St. Ste.	. 2100
ADDRESS LINE 2:	
CITY: Houston	STATE: TX ZIP: 77002 ZIP4:
AREA CODE: 713 PHONE NO:	584-1003 EXTENSION:
CUSTOMERS	
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME	<u>CONFIDENTIAL?</u> <u>DELIVERY POINT</u>
37967 ** CONFIDENTIAL**	
	Y
CURRENT RATE COMPONENT	
RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION	
032282 Shipper shall pay to Transpor	ter a commodity transportation charge equal to one cent (\$0.01)/MMBtu with MDQ of 20,000 MMBtu/day.
RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS:	
None	
NOILE	

RRC COID: 9449 COMPANY NAME: TARGA MIDLAND GAS PIPELINE LLC							
TARIFF CODE: T	r RRC T	ARIFF NO:	30354				
DELIVERY POINTS							
<u>ID</u>	TYPE	<u>UNIT</u>	CURRENT CI	HARGE	EFFECTIVE DATE	CONFIDENTIAL	
118737	R	MMBTU	\$.0100		01/01/2021	Y	
DESCRIPTION:	**CONFIDENTI	AL**					
Customer	37967	**CC	NFIDENTIAL**				
118744	R	MMBTU	\$.0100		01/01/2021	Y	
DESCRIPTION:	**CONFIDENTI	AL**					
Customer	37967	**CC	ONFIDENTIAL**				
118745	D	MMBTU	\$.0100		01/01/2021	Y	
DESCRIPTION:	**CONFIDENTI	AL**					
Customer	37967	**CC	ONFIDENTIAL**				
118740	D	MMBTU	\$.0100		01/01/2021	Y	
DESCRIPTION:	DESCRIPTION: **CONFIDENTIAL**						
Customer	37967	**CC	ONFIDENTIAL**				
118741	D	MMBTU	\$.0100		01/01/2021	Y	
DESCRIPTION:	**CONFIDENTI	AL**					
Customer	37967	**CC	ONFIDENTIAL**				
118742	D	MMBTU	\$.0100		01/01/2021	Y	
DESCRIPTION:	**CONFIDENTI	AL**					
Customer	37967	**CC	ONFIDENTIAL**				
TYPE SERVICE PRO	VIDED						
TYPE OF SERVICE	TYPE OF SERVICE SERVICE DESCRIPTION OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION						
Н	Transportation						
TUC APPLICABILIT	Y						
FACTS SUPPORTIN	NG SECTION 104.0	03(b) APPLICA	BILITY				

The parties are affiliated.

RRC COID: 9449 COMPAN	NY NAME: TARGA MIDLAND GAS PIPELINE LLC
TARIFF CODE: TT RRC TARIFF NO:	37635
DESCRIPTION: Transmission Transportation	STATUS: A
OPERATOR NO:	
ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE: 01/01/2021	RECEIVED DATE: 02/07/2024
INITIAL SERVICE DATE:	TERM OF CONTRACT DATE:
INACTIVE DATE:	AMENDMENT DATE:
CONTRACT COMMENT: None	
REASONS FOR FILING	
NEW FILING: Y RRC	C DOCKET NO:
CITY ORDINANCE NO:	
AMENDMENT(EXPLAIN): None	
OTHER(EXPLAIN): None	
PREPARER - PERSON FILING	
RRC NO: 1344	ACTIVE FLAG: Y INACTIVE DATE:
FIRST NAME: Joselle	MIDDLE: LAST NAME: Riojas
TITLE: Regulatory Anlayst	
ADDRESS LINE 1: 811 Louisiana St. Ste.	2100
ADDRESS LINE 2:	
CITY: Houston	STATE: TX ZIP: 77002 ZIP4:
AREA CODE: 713 PHONE NO:	584-1003 EXTENSION:
CUSTOMERS	
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME	<u>CONFIDENTIAL?</u> <u>DELIVERY POINT</u>
43580 **CONFIDENTIAL**	
	Y
CURRENT RATE COMPONENT	
RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION	
032541 Shipper shall pay to Transporte	er a commodity transportation charge equal to one cent (\$0.01)/MMBtu with MDQ of 20,000 MMBtu/day.
RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS:	
None	

RRC COID:	9449	COMPANY	Y NAME:	TARGA MI	DLAND GAS PIPELIN	NE LLC	
TARIFF CODE: T	T RRC 1	TARIFF NO:	37635				
DELIVERY POINTS							
ID	TYPE	<u>UNIT</u>	CURRE	NT CHARGE	EFFECTIVE DATE	CONFIDENTIAL	
118744	R	MMBTU	\$.0100		01/01/2021	Y	
DESCRIPTION:	**CONFIDENTI	AL**					
Customer	43580	**C0	NFIDENTIA	L**			
118743	D	MMBTU	\$.0100		01/01/2021	Y	
DESCRIPTION:	**CONFIDENTI	AL**					
Customer	43580	**CO	NFIDENTIA	L**			
118740	D	MMBTU	\$.0100		01/01/2021	Y	
DESCRIPTION:	**CONFIDENTI	AL**					
Customer	43580	**C0	NFIDENTIA	L**			
118741	D	MMBTU	\$.0100		01/01/2021	Y	
DESCRIPTION:	DESCRIPTION: **CONFIDENTIAL**						
Customer	43580	**C0	NFIDENTIA	L**			
118742	D	MMBTU	\$.0100		01/01/2021	Y	
DESCRIPTION:	**CONFIDENTI	AL**					
Customer	43580	**C0	NFIDENTIA	L**			
TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED							
TYPE OF SERVIC	E <u>SERVICE DE</u>	ESCRIPTION		OTHER	TYPE DESCRIPTION		
Н	Transportation						
TUC APPLICABILIT	ГҮ						
FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY							

The parties are affiliated.